Senate Calendar
Sixty-third Session Day 35
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
February 25, 2013

Consideration of Amendments

Bill Carrier
A SB 2370 Triplett
E SB 2012 Lee,G.
SB 2015 Wanzek
A SB 2244 Dever
SB 2205 Krebsbach
A SB 2353 Sorvaag
A SB 2339 Carlisle
SB 2013 Krebsbach
E SB 2014 Carlisle
SB 2284 Murphy
SB 2063 Poolman
SB 2347 Dever
SB 2369 Schaible
SB 2212 Warner
SB 2374 Dever
SB 2330 Mathern
SB 2019 Warner
SCR 4017 Schaible

Bill Carrier

SB 2031 Larsen

SB 2269 Grindberg
SB 2006 Krebsbach
SB 2088 Anderson

SB 2125 Lyson

SB 2183 Armstrong
SB 2345 Dever

SB 2323 Holmberg

SB 2258 Cook

SB 2153 Lee, G.

SB 2309 Triplett

SB 2351 Cook

>>>>>>

>

m

Lo T D S T T R S I N

6th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
APPR 13-0 DP
APPR 12-0 DP
APPR 12-0 DP
APPR 10-2 DP
APPR 12-0 DP
APPR 12-0 DP
APPR 11-1 DP
APPR 12-0 DP
APPR 12-0 DP
IBL 7-0 DP
GVA 6-1 DNP
GVA 4-3 DP
GVA 5-2 DP
APPR 12-0 DP
GVA 7-0 DP
APPR 7-5 DP
APPR 12-0 DP
GVA 5-2 DP

Second Reading and Final Passage

11th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
APPR 13-0 DP
APPR 12-0 DP
APPR 13-0 DP
HUMSER 5-0 DP
JUD 6-1 DP
JUD 4-3 DP
HUMSER 5-0 DP
APPR 8-4 DNP
FINTAX 7-0 DNP
APPR 10-3 DNP
FINTAX 7-0 DNP
FINTAX 7-0 DNP
FINTAX 5-2 DNP

SB 2253 Miller

Senate Convenes at: 1:00PM
A =Amended
E =Emergency Measure

* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar

Page: 1




Senate Calendar
Sixty-third Session

Day 35

North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
February 25, 2013

>>»>>> >>r

> >

L T D S R T . N S N S N N N N N N .

Bill

SB 2224
SB 2229
SB 2356
SB 2030
SB 2148
SB 2350
SB 2182
SB 2317
SB 2129
SB 2156
SB 2237
SB 2236
SB 2358
SB 2277
SB 2336
SB 2179
SB 2313
SB 2097
SB 2226
SB 2354
SB 2307
SB 2276
SB 2029
SB 2027
SB 2326
SB 2328
SB 2221
SB 2291

Second Reading and Final Passage
11th Order

Vote Recommendation Comment

Carrier
Unruh
Wanzek
Lee, J.
Mathern
Wanzek
Carlisle
Lee, G.
Sorvaag
Klein
Cook
Robinson
Miller
Grindberg
Cook
Cook
Marcellais
Dever
Cook
Dever
AXness
Lyson
Dever
Holmberg
Erbele
Holmberg
Wanzek
Oehlke
Laffen

SCR 4007 Oehlke
SCR 4011 Laffen
SCR 4014 Berry
SCR 4015 Marcellais
SCR 4016 Dever

Committee

IBL
APPR
APPR
APPR
APPR
APPR
APPR
IBL
IBL
APPR
APPR
FINTAX
APPR
FINTAX
APPR
GVA
GVA
GVA
APPR
APPR
APPR
GVA
APPR
APPR
APPR
APPR
APPR
NATRES
FINTAX
NATRES
GVA
EDU
GVA

5-2

e T =
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ] 1 1

el B e
COUIOON~NNOWWRRUONNNAMMORMRLPNWODMNO®
1
RPONRPROOUOONNNOOOWWWNWNOOWWOWU

DNP
DNP
DP
DP
DP
DNP
DNP
DP
DNP
DP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DP
DNP
DNP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DP
DNP
DP
DP
DNP
DP
DNP

Page: 2




Senate Calendar
Sixty-third Session Day 35
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
February 25, 2013

Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2370 Carrier: Sen. Triplett

Sen. Triplett, Armstrong, Lyson

Rep. Sukut, Onstad

Relating to a new natural gas gathering and collection systems property tax exemption and oil and gas gross
production tax exemption; and to provide an effective date.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/13 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
02/14 Senate Amendment adopted

02/14 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/20 Senate Committee Hearing 04:30

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 13 0 0

SB 2012 Carrier: Sen. Lee, G.

Emergency
Relating to department of transportation motor vehicle branch offices and the issuance of license plates; to provide for
transfers and contingent transfers; to provide exemptions; to provide for budget section reports; to provide for a
legislative management study; and to declare an emergency.
01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Appropriations Committee
01/17 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30
02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2015 Carrier: Sen. Wanzek

Relating to borrowing authority.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2244 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Heckaman, Warner, Axness

Rep. Boschee, Oversen, Frantsvog

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of human services for early childhood services
inclusion support services and grants; and to provide for a legislative management study.
01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
02/13 Senate Amendment adopted

02/13 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/18 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 2 1

SB 2205 Carrier: Sen. Krebsbach
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SB 2205 Carrier: Sen. Krebsbach

Sen. Lee, Dever, Warner

Rep. Hofstad, Hogan, Strinden

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of human services for providing a grant for
administering 2-1-1 services.

01/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/05 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2353 Carrier: Sen. Sorvaag

Sen. Miller, Oehlke, Dotzenrod, Unruh

Rep. Gruchalla

Relating to statewide integrated radio communication; to provide for a legislative management study; and to provide an
appropriation.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

02/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/13 Senate Amendment adopted

02/13 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/21 Senate Committee Hearing 08:00

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2339 Carrier: Sen. Carlisle

Sen. Laffen, Schneider

Relating to the financing of housing projects and creation of a public infrastructure revolving loan fund through the
public finance authority; to provide an appropriation; and to provide a continuing appropriation.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/15 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/18 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/18 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/19 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 1111

SB 2013 Carrier: Sen. Krebsbach

Relating to oil and gas gross production taxes and the energy infrastructure and impact office; to provide an effective
date; to provide an expiration date; and to declare an emergency.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/10 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2014 Carrier: Sen. Carlisle

Emergency
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Today's Calendar
February 25, 2013

SB 2014 Carrier: Sen. Carlisle

Relating to the resources trust fund, the oil and gas research council membership, the oil and gas research fund, and
the transfer of North Dakota mill and elevator profits to the general fund; to provide for a value-added market
opportunities for renewable energy resources and oil and gas study; to provide for a report to the legislative
management; and to declare an emergency.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Appropriations Committee

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 04:00

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2284 Carrier: Sen. Murphy

Sen. Larsen, O'Connell, Klein

Rep. Ruby, Nelson, Streyle

Relating to brewer taproom licenses; to amend and reenact section 5-03-07 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to taxes on alcohol; and to provide for a statement of legislative intent and severability.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

02/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/22 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2063 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

Relating to definitions, birth registration, delayed registration of birth, death registration, fetal death registration,
amending vital records, and persons required to keep records under the Health Statistics Act.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/11 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2347 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Schaible, Dever, Sorvaag

Rep. Rohr, Meier

Relating to emergency authority of the secretary of state for the administration of elections.
01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/14 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 3 0

SB 2369 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Sen. Dever, Schaible

Relating to primary election ballot access and eligibility for minor political parties.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/14 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0

SB 2212 Carrier: Sen. Warner
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Today's Calendar
February 25, 2013

SB 2212 Carrier: Sen. Warner
Sen. Krebsbach, Oehlke, Lyson

Rep. Gruchalla, Klein, Louser

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the attorney general for the rural crime and justice center victim
assistance academy.

01/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2374 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Dever, Schaible, Marcellais

Relating to election and recall filing requirements.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/14 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2330 Carrier: Sen. Mathern

Sen. Mathern, Cook, Robinson

Rep. Carlson, Holman

Relating to underpayment of estimated taxes; and to provide an effective date.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/13 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/20 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 75 1

SB 2019 Carrier: Sen. Warner

Relating to workforce training board reporting requirements; and to provide for a report to the budget section.
01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/24 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 1

SCR 4017 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Sen. Sitte, Schaible, Armstrong

Rep. Heller, Streyle, Porter

Relating to the Obama Administration's proposal that the Senate of the United States consider adoption of a United
Nations Arms Trade Treaty.

01/31 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

02/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0

Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

SB 2031 Carrier: Sen. Larsen
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

SB 2031 Carrier: Sen. Larsen
Relating to tribal health districts; to amend and reenact section 23-35-01, subsection 2 of section 23-35-03,

subsection 1 of section 23-35-04, and sections 23-35-06, 23-35-07, and 23-35-08 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to health districts; to provide for reports; and to provide an appropriation.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

01/23 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

02/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 0 0

SB 2269 Carrier: Sen. Grindberg

Sen. Grindberg, Klein, Lee

Rep. Keiser, Weisz

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the state's health care system; to provide for a
health care consortium; to provide for reports to the legislative management; and to provide an appropriation.
02/08 Senate Rereferred to Human Services

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0

02/13 Senate Amendment adopted

02/13 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/18 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 0

02/20 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2006 Carrier: Sen. Krebsbach

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the North Dakota aeronautics commission.
01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/17 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

02/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 13 0 0

02/20 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2088 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Relating to athletic trainers; to repeal section 43-39-07 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to grandfathering
initial licensees; and to provide a penalty.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/16 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0

02/20 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2125 Carrier: Sen. Lyson

Sen. Axness, Lyson, Mathern

Rep. Maragos, Gruchalla, Hogan

Relating to the duty to report a missing child or the death of a child; and to provide a penalty.
01/09 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
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SB 2125 Carrier: Sen. Lyson
01/16 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0

02/20 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2183 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong

Sen. Hogue, Wardner

Rep. Carlson, Bellew, Klemin, Nathe

Relating to qualifications of individuals circulating initiated or referred measure and recall petitions; and to provide for
application.

01/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 3 0

02/20 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2345 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Schneider, Armstrong

Rep. Maragos, Larson, Guggisberg

Relating to the penalty for the exploitation of a disabled adult or vulnerable elderly adult.
01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
02/20 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2323 Carrier: Sen. Holmberg

Sen. Murphy, Hogue, Schneider, Holmberg, Kilzer

Rep. Sanford

Relating to the reporting of abuse or neglect of a vulnerable adult; and to provide a penalty.
01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/13 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/18 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 8 4 1

SB 2258 Carrier: Sen. Cook

Sen. Cook, Holmberg, Wardner

Rep. Carlson, Delzer, Belter

Relating to allocation of gross production taxes; and to provide an effective date.
01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2153 Carrier: Sen. Lee, G.

Sen. Lyson, Cook, Armstrong
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SB 2153 Carrier: Sen. Lee, G.

Rep. Glassheim, Sanford, Schatz

Relating to highway-rail grade crossing safety projects; to amend and reenact section 54-27-19 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to the highway tax distribution fund; and to provide a continuing appropriation.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

01/24 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted

02/11 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/14 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 10 3 0

SB 2309 Carrier: Sen. Triplett
Sen. Lyson, Andrist

Rep. Sukut

Relating to an exemption from the oil extraction tax; and to provide an effective date.

01/24 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2351 Carrier: Sen. Cook
Emergency

Sen. Cook

Relating to the budget stabilization fund, the strategic investment and improvements fund, and oil and gas tax revenue

deposits; to provide an effective date; and to declare an emergency.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2253 Carrier: Sen. Miller

Sen. Grindberg, Hogue, O'Connell

Rep. Thoreson, Johnson, Klemin

Relating to a property tax exemption for the primary residence of certain military servicemembers called to federal
active duty service; and to provide an effective date.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/13 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

SB 2224 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Sen. Murphy, Triplett, Mathern

Rep. Amerman, Mooney, Holman

Relating to unemployment insurance eligibility in the case of a lockout.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0
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SB 2229 Carrier: Sen. Wanzek

Sen. Poolman, Lee, Murphy

Rep. Hawken, Hogan, Johnson

Relating to early childhood education; and to provide an appropriation for early childhood education grants.
01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

01/30 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

01/31 Senate Amendment adopted

01/31 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 6 0

SB 2356 Carrier: Sen. Lee, J.

Sen. Dever, Heckaman, Lee, Poolman

Rep. Hawken, Delmore

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of human services for grants to children's advocacy
centers.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/05 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/13 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/20 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 0 0

SB 2030 Carrier: Sen. Mathern

Relating to regional public health network definitions, joint powers agreement review, annual plan, and receipt and use
of moneys; and to provide an appropriation.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/24 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

01/31 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 50

SB 2148 Carrier: Sen. Wanzek

Sen. Lee, Dever, Mathern

Rep. Hawken, Delmore, Silbernagel

Relating to North Dakota foster care scholarships.

01/18 Senate Rereferred to Education

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 02:45

01/31 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 51 0
02/01 Senate Amendment adopted

02/01 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/08 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 0 0

SB 2350 Carrier: Sen. Carlisle
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SB 2350 Carrier: Sen. Carlisle
Sen. O'Connell

Rep. Kelsh

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the court facility and maintenance fund for grants to counties for
security equipment in county courthouses.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

02/07 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/13 Senate Amendment adopted

02/13 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/18 Senate Committee Hearing 03:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 10 3 0

SB 2182 Carrier: Sen. Lee, G.

Sen. Grabinger, Lee, Wanzek

Rep. Looysen, Headland, Haak

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of human services for transitional employment
services.

01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/25 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 8 50

SB 2317 Carrier: Sen. Sorvaag

Sen. Poolman, Klein

Rep. Drovdal, Dockter

Relating to definitions; and to amend and reenact sections 39-18-01, 39-18-02, 39-18-06, and 39-18-08 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to mobile home and manufactured home dealer regulation.

01/25 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/15 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/18 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2129 Carrier: Sen. Klein

Sen. Laffen, Cook, Sorvaag

Rep. Kreun, Sukut, Johnson

Relating to the state building code and accessibility standards.

01/09 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
01/15 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/18 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 3 0

02/19 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2156 Carrier: Sen. Cook
Sen. Cook, Oehlke, Campbell

Rep. Headland, Drovdal, Belter

Relating to a corporate income tax credit for contributions to rural leadership North Dakota; to amend and reenact
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SB 2156 Carrier: Sen. Cook
subsection 3 of section 57-38-01.26, section 57-38-30, and subsection 1 of section 57-38-30.3 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to authorized investments of an angel fund for income tax credit purposes and a reduction in
income tax rates for corporations, individuals, estates, and trusts; and to provide an effective date.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0

02/15 Senate Amendment adopted

02/15 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/20 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 3 0

SB 2237 Carrier: Sen. Robinson

Sen. Miller

Relating to a corporate income tax credit for contributions to rural leadership North Dakota; to amend and reenact
subsection 3 of section 57-38-01.26, section 57-38-30, and subsection 1 of section 57-38-30.3 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to authorized investments of an angel fund for income tax credit purposes and a reduction in
income tax rates for corporations, individuals, estates, and trusts; and to provide an effective date.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0

02/15 Senate Amendment adopted

02/15 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/19 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 1300

SB 2236 Carrier: Sen. Miller
Sen. Miller

Relating to corporate income tax rates, deductions, and credits; and to provide an effective date.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2358 Carrier: Sen. Grindberg

Sen. Sinner, Triplett, Grabinger, Warner

Rep. Delmore, Becker

Relating to a limitation on the rate of sales, use, and gross receipts taxes imposed by a city or county under home rule
authority and a reduction in the rate of state sales, use, and motor vehicle excise taxes; and to provide an effective
date.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/13 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0

02/14 Senate Amendment failed

02/14 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/20 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/20 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 2 0
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SB 2277 Carrier: Sen. Cook

Sen. Sinner, Mathern

Rep. Hanson, Haak, Hogan, Kelsh

Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for clothing; to provide a continuing appropriation; and to provide an
effective date.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 3 0

02/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2336 Carrier: Sen. Cook
Sen. Cook, O'Connell, Wardner

Rep. Carlson, Drovdal, Belter

Relating to income tax withholding on oil and gas royalty payments to nonresidents and an oil extraction tax exemption
for wells completed outside the Bakken and Three Forks formations; to amend and reenact subsection 4 of section
38-08-04 and sections 57-51.1-01, 57-51.1-02, 57-51.1-03, and 57-51.1-03.1 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to oil extraction tax rates and exemptions; to provide an effective date; and to provide an expiration date.
01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0

02/15 Senate Amendment adopted

02/15 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/20 Senate Committee Hearing 04:00

02/21 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 2 1

SB 2179 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

Sen. Larsen, Oehlke, Marcellais

Rep. Froseth, Koppelman, Brabandt

Relating to duties of the director of the office of management and budget.

01/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/25 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/21 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 3 0

SB 2313 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Armstrong, Hogue, Schneider

Rep. Thoreson, Hawken, Kempenich

Relating to authorizing a county or a city to expend public funds to retain a lobbyist.

01/25 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/21 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 3 0

SB 2097 Carrier: Sen. Cook
Sen. Cook

Rep. Toman, Porter

Relating to eligibility for interment at the veterans' cemetery.
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SB 2097 Carrier: Sen. Cook
01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/18 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

02/21 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 3 0

SB 2226 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Lee, Warner, Erbele

Rep. Weisz, Kelsh, Porter

Relating to a medical director; and to provide an appropriation for the North Dakota trauma system.
01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/30 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/06 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/19 Senate Committee Hearing 03:15

02/21 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2354 Carrier: Sen. AXness

Sen. Poolman, Lee, Schneider

Rep. Dockter, Delmore, Meier

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the state department of health for a loan repayment program for
dentists in public health and nonpublic dental clinics.

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/06 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 0
02/08 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/08 Senate Reconsidered

02/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

02/14 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2307 Carrier: Sen. Lyson

Sen. Lyson, Dever, Luick

Rep. Sukut

Relating to regulation of septic system installers and septic systems; and to provide a penalty.
01/24 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Natural Resources Committee

02/07 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

02/12 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/18 Senate Committee Hearing 11:30

02/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 1

SB 2276 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Sinner, Grabinger, Heckaman

Rep. Hanson, Haak, Hogan

Relating to the reporting of certain travel expenses of members of the legislative assembly.
01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/31 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00
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SB 2276 Carrier: Sen. Dever
02/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

SB 2029 Carrier: Sen. Holmberg

Relating to oil and gas research fund deposits; to provide for a value-added market opportunities for oil and gas study;
to provide a statement of legislative intent; and to provide an appropriation.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Natural Resources Committee

01/10 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/28 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 7 0 0

01/29 Senate Amendment adopted

01/29 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

02/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 2 0

SB 2027 Carrier: Sen. Erbele

Relating to the resources trust fund; to provide for a value-added market opportunities for renewable energy resources
study by the department of commerce; and to provide an appropriation.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Natural Resources Committee

01/10 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/17 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

02/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 2 0

SB 2326 Carrier: Sen. Holmberg

Sen. Holmberg, Oehlke, Lee

Rep. Thoreson, Gruchalla

Relating to the issuance of license plates; and to provide an appropriation.
01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee
02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 1300

SB 2328 Carrier: Sen. Wanzek

Sen. Wanzek, Lee, Robinson

Rep. Johnson, Kempenich, Brandenburg

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of transportation for a county and township road bridge
rehabilitation and reconstruction program; to provide an appropriation to the upper great plains transportation institute
to continue the studies of county and township road and bridge needs; to provide an exemption; to provide for a
budget section report; and to declare an emergency.

01/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Transportation Committee

02/07 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted

02/11 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/14 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 1300
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SB 2221 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Erbele, Oehlke, Robinson

Rep. Onstad, Brandenburg

Relating to the special road committee.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

01/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
02/06 Senate Amendment adopted

02/06 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 50

SB 2291 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Sen. Klein

Rep. Weisz

A BILL for an Act to provide for net metering.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Natural Resources Committee
02/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

SCR 4007 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Cook, Triplett, Hogue

Rep. Klemin, Kretschmar

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to study the growth in use of state False Claims Acts
with qui tam provisions in state and local taxation matters and whether that approach is feasible and desirable in North
Dakota.

01/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/19 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/20 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

SCR 4011 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Sen. Erbele, Hogue, Mathern

Rep. Schmidt, Silbernagel, Kretschmar

A concurrent resolution urging the National Park Service to recognize the historical value of the Nokota horse and
provide for its appropriate management in Theodore Roosevelt National Park.

01/31 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Natural Resources Committee

02/14 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0

02/19 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SCR 4014 Carrier: Sen. Berry

Sen. Mathern, Sitte

Rep. Mock, Toman, Becker

A concurrent resolution urging Congress to reexamine Section 1021 of the National Defense Authorization Act which
allows the military to detain United States citizens.
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SCR 4014 Carrier: Sen. Berry
01/31 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

02/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/21 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

SCR 4015 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

Sen. Grindberg, O'Connell, Holmberg

Rep. Hawken, Delmore, Meier

A concurrent resolution urging the Department of Career and Technical Education to identify programs and initiatives
in the fields of science, technology, engineering, and mathematics, and identify opportunities for coordinated public
and private sector participation.

01/31 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

02/12 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/22 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SCR 4016 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Sitte, Bowman, Robinson

Rep. Dosch, Belter, Trottier

A concurrent resolution to rescind an application made by the Sixty-second Legislative Assembly to the Congress of
the United States to call a convention pursuant to the terms of Article V of the United States Constitution for proposing
an amendment to the Constitution.

01/31 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

02/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/22 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0
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